SUBGRANT AWARD MODIFICATION
BETWEEN
THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AND
THE FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

This Subgrant Award Modification is entered into on this day of ,2023
by and between the Franklin County Municipal Court (“the Subgrantee) and the Franklin County
Board of Commissioners (“the County”), on behalf of the Franklin County Office of Justice Policy
and Programs.

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2022 via Resolution No. 0445-22, the County awarded a Subgrant Award
Agreement (“the Agreement”) to the Subgrantee to support pre-trial and probation services
operating in the Franklin County Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, the original term of the Agreement was for a one year term commencing on April 1,
2022 and terminating on December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to modify the original terms of the Agreement to support the
purchase of replacement video equipment to be installed at the Franklin County Correctional
Center II and allow for additional time for the Subgrantee to finalize the completion of any
outstanding work related to the amended Agreement and its respective scope of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, covenants, and provisions
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. AWARD MODIFICATION. The original award in the amount of $50,000 shall be
increased by $5,386 to support the purchase of replacement video equipment. The
amended award authorized under this subgrant award modification is $55,386.

2. TERM OF AGREEMENT. Inclusive of the 120 day allowable option to extend the term
of the Agreement, the original term of the Agreement is revised to allow for additional time

to finalize the completion of deliverables. The revised subgrant period shall be in effect
July 1, 2022 through March 31, 2024.

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement not expressly modified herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



SUBGRANT AWARD MODIFICATION
BETWEEN
THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AND
THE FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Agreement Modification effective as of
the day and year first written above.

Franklin County Board of Commissioners Franklin County Municipal Court
g 2 f/
By: By: ﬁ/;; (/ N LT
Kenneth N. Wilson, County Administrator Emily S_hlziw, Court Administrator

Approved as to form:
G. Gary Tyack
Prosecuting Attorney
Franklin County, Ohio

By:

Date:




